

tel. + 39 02 4826 3250 e-mail: dir.com@autogrill.net www.autogrill.com



This announcement is not being made in and copies of it may not be released, published, distributed or sent, directly or indirectly, into the United States, the United Kingdom, Canada, Australia or Japan or in any other jurisdiction in which offers or sales would be prohibited by applicable law.

## Autogrill: the minutes of the Shareholders' Meeting of 25 February 2021 published

Rozzano (MI), 26 March 2021 - The minutes of the extraordinary Shareholders' Meeting of Autogrill S.p.A. (Milan: AGL IM) held on 25 February 2021 are available to the Shareholders and the public at the Company's registered office and head office, on the authorised storage mechanism "1Info" (www.linfo.it), and on the Company's website www.autogrill.com – Governance section – Shareholders' meeting.

\*\*\*

This announcement does not constitute an offer of securities for sale or a solicitation of an offer to purchase or subscribe securities of Autogrill S.p.A. in the United States or any other jurisdiction in which such offer or solicitation is not authorised or to any person to whom it is unlawful to make such offer or solicitation. The securities referred to herein may not be sold in the United States absent registration or an exemption from registration under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended. Autogrill S.p.A. does not intend to register any of the securities in the United States or to conduct a public offering of the securities in the United States. Any public offering of securities to be made in the United States will be made by means of a prospectus that may be obtained from Autogrill S.p.A. and that will contain detailed information about the company and management, as well as financial statements.

This communication does not constitute an offer of the Securities to the public in the United Kingdom. No prospectus has been or will be approved in the United Kingdom in respect of the Securities. In the United Kingdom, this communication is being distributed to and is directed only at "qualified investors" (as defined in Article 2(e) of Regulation (EU) 2017/1129 as it forms part of English law by virtue of the European Union (Withdrawal) Act 2018) who are also (i) persons who are investment professionals within the meaning of Article 19(5) of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005 (the "Order") or (ii) high net worth entities, and other persons to whom it may lawfully be communicated, falling within Article 49(2)(a) to (d) of the Order (all such persons together being referred to as "Relevant Persons"). Any investment activity to which this

Press release



Group Corporate Communication Centro Direzionale Milanofiori Palazzo Z, Strada 5 20089 Rozzano (MI) – Italy tel. + 39 02 4826 3250 e-mail: dir.com@autogrill.net www.autogrill.com

communication relates will only be available to and will only be engaged with, Relevant Persons. Any person who is not a Relevant Person should not act or rely on this document or any of its contents.

## For further information:

Simona Gelpi Head of Group Corporate Communication

T: +39 02 4826 3209 simona.gelpi@autogrill.net Lorenza Rivabene Group Corporate Development, M&A and Investor Relations Director T: +39 02 4826 3525 lorenza.rivabene@autogrill.net